Upa Porichalok Dhaka Ancholik Hisab Kendro,
Account No.: 0100003238738
Branch Routing No.: 135271933
Swift Code: JANBBDDHDCB
Name of Bank: Janata bank Limited
Name of Branch: Dilkusha Corporate Branch, Dhaka-1000,
E-mail: jb0039@janatabank-bd.com

• pay a nonrefundable fee of 7,500 BOT (Seven Thousand Five Hundred Takas). The
method of payment will be through a Pay Order issued by a bank in Bangladesh. or a
Demand Draft or Cashier's Check drawn in favor of the Deputy Director, Dhaka Regional
Accounting Centre, BWDB, Dhaka, Bangladesh from a bank located in Bangladesh, or a